











Weakly bonded old snow and wet snow require caution.

More recent wind slabs are to be assessed with care and prudence. The avalanche prone locations are sometimes covered with new snow and are difficult to recognise. Additionally in some places avalanches can also penetrate deep layers. Increase in danger of wet avalanches in the course of the day.

Snowpack

Danger patterns (dp.10: springtime scenario)

The Avalanche Warning Service currently has only a small amount of information that has been collected in the high Alpine regions, so that the avalanche danger should be investigated especially thoroughly in the relevant locality. Sunshine and high temperatures will give rise as the day progresses to moistening of the snowpack.

Tendency

On Saturday it will be very mild. Increase in danger of wet avalanches in the course of the day.





Danger Level 1 - Low



Tendency: Constant avalanche danger _____ on Saturday 29 04 2023

In all aspects a little snow is lying.

Increase in danger of wet snow slides as a consequence of warming during the day and solar radiation.

Snowpack

Danger patterns (dp.10: springtime scenario)

At low and intermediate altitudes from a snow sport perspective, in most cases insufficient snow is lying.

Tendency

On Saturday it will be very mild. Increase in danger of wet avalanches in the course of the day.

